## **RESOLUTION 20 OF 2019**

## **TOWN OF HAUGHTON**

**WHEREAS**, the Town of Haughton currently allocates two-hundred eighty-five dollars (\$285) or fifty percent (50%) of the health care premium, whichever is greater, per employee for the purpose of health insurance premium coverage; and,

**WHEREAS**, due to continued increase in premium cost, the Town of Haughton desires to change the amount allocated to each employee for health insurance premium coverage;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Town of Haughton will now pay the entire cost of the employee only health insurance premium and will pay fifty percent (50%) of all other health insurance premiums offered by the municipality.

health insurance premiums offered by the municipality.	
**********	************
Upon motion by Martha McGee, duly seconded by Phillip Smith and carried, the resolution was adopted by the Town of Haughton in regular session convened on November 12, 2019.	
ATTEST:	
Heather Feeback, Town Clerk	Jack Hicks, Mayor